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Council Variance Application
111 N Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215
Phone: 614-645-4522 ▪ ZoningInfo@columbus.gov ▪ www.columbus.gov/bzs

Page 3 of 8 ba 1/24

STATEMENT OF HARDSHIP

Signature of Applicant

Columbus City Code Section 3307.10 - Variances by City Council.

Date

List all sections of Code to be varied and explain your reasoning as to why this request should be granted.

NOTE: It is the applicant's responsibility to identify all variances required for the project. If any necessary 
variances are not included, a new application (and applicable fees) will be required.

I have read the foregoing and believe my application for relief from the requirements of the Zoning Code 
contains the necessary hardship, will not adversely affect surrounding property owners, and will comply 
with the variance(s) requested as detailed below (use separate page if needed or desired):

City council may grant the following zoning variances:

A. Permit a variation in the yard, height or parking requirements of any district only in conjunction with a change in zoning
or a use variance and only where there are unusual and practical difficulties in the carrying out of the zoning district
provisions due to an irregular shape of lot, topography, or other conditions, providing such variance will not seriously
affect any adjoining property or the general welfare.

B. Permit a use of the property not permitted by the zoning district established on the property if such use will not adversely
affect the surrounding property or surrounding neighborhood and if council is satisfied that the granting of such variance
will alleviate some hardship or difficulty which warrants a variance from the comprehensive plan.

Before authorizing any variance from the Zoning Code in a specific case, city council shall first determine that such
variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to the adjacent property, unreasonably increase the congestion of 
public streets, increase the danger of fires, endanger the public safety, unreasonably diminish or impair established property 
values within the surrounding area, or in any other respect impair the public health, safety, comfort, morals or welfare of the 
inhabitants of the city.

In granting a variance pursuant to this section, council may impose such requirements and conditions regarding the 
location, character, duration, and other features of the variance proposal as council deems necessary to carry out the intent and 
purpose of this Zoning Code and to otherwise safeguard the public safety and welfare.

CV24-047
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Council Variance Application: 1423-1425 Briarwood Ave 

Statement in Support of Variance(s) 

The site is located on Briarwood Avenue, East of Cleveland Avenue on the corner of Briarwood Ave and 

Dresden St. The parcel is zoned C-4 Commercial but surrounded by R3 zoning. The applicant proposes to 

build a two (2) unit dwelling (duplex) and four surface parking spaces at the rear of the lot with parking 

accessed from the back alley, as depicted on the submitted site plan. Additionally, the applicant 

proposes a reduced parking setback and building line setback from the east property line. This will allow 

more backyard space and will not block view as it the parking is a surface lot.  

The proposed two-unit dwelling was intentionally selected and will not detract from the character of the 

neighborhood. This structure conforms with other development in the area in respects to height and 

use. The proposed dwelling is intended to increase the stock of high-quality, affordable housing options 

available to families earning between 50 and 80 percent of Area Median Income. 

Applicant requests the following variances: 

1. Section 3356.05[C]: C-4 Commercial District, to permit a 2-unit dwelling building as depicted on

the site plan. 

2. Section 3356.11[4]: Building Line Requirements, to reduce the building line from 10 feet to 5.31

feet. 

3. Section 3312.27[4]: Reduced Parking Setback Requirements, to reduce the parking set back 
from the required 10 feet to 2.3 feet.+

Signature of Applicant _____________________________________ Date______________ 
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CV24-047
1423-1425 Briarwood Ave.
Approximately 0.13 acres

SITE 
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CV24-047
1423-1425 Briarwood Ave.
Approximately 0.13 acres

SITE 
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CV24-047
1423-1425 Briarwood Ave.
Approximately 0.13 acres

SITE 
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FOR USE BY: AREA COMMISSION / NEIGHBORHOOD GROUP
(PLEASE PRINT)

Standardized Recommendation Form
111 N Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215
Phone: 614-645-4522 ▪ ZoningInfo@columbus.gov ▪ www.columbus.gov/bzs

ba 01/24

LIST BASIS FOR RECOMMENDATION:

    Case Number

    Address

    Group Name

Meeting Date

Specify Case Type		 BZA Variance / Special Permit
Council Variance
Rezoning
Graphics Variance / Plan / Special Permit

Recommendation		 Approval
(Check only one)		 Disapproval

    Vote

Signature of Authorized Representative

Recommending Group Title

Daytime Phone Number

Please e-mail this form to the assigned planner within 48 hours of meeting day; OR MAIL to: Zoning, City of Columbus, 
Department of Building & Zoning Services, 111 N Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215.

5/16/2024
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	Case Number 3: CV24-047
	Address 3: 1423-1425 BRIARWOOD AVENUE
	Group Name 3: NORTH LINDEN AREA COMMISSION
	Meeting Date 3: 
	BZA Variance / Special Permit box 3: Off
	Council Variance box 3: Yes
	Rezoning box 3: Off
	Graphics Variance / Plan / Special Permit box 3: Off
	Approval 3: Yes
	Disapproval 3: Off
	Basis for recommendation 1: At the May 16 meeting of the North Linden Area Commission, the commission voted 5 in favor, 1 abstain, 3 absent, to recommend approval of this variance.
	Vote 3: 5 in favor, 1 abstain, 3 absent
	Recommending Group Title 3: North Linden Area Commission
	Daytime Phone Number 3: 
	statement of hardship: Please see attached. 
	SoH date 1: 


